2

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

File #: ORD-0684, Version: 2

Approving an ordinance on second reading with the caption reading: An ordinance of the City of Pflugerville, Texas, amending the City of Pflugerville Code of Ordinances Title III Administration, Chapter 31 Departments, Boards, and Commissions, Section 31.60 Equity Commission, to amend Section 31.64 to amend officers and Section 31.67 to amend date of annual report; providing that this ordinance shall be cumulative and repealing all ordinances in conflict; providing for severability; and declaring an effective date.

A review of the Equity Commission ordinance resulted in some proposed amendments to remove the secretary position from the Commission, updates to formatting, and changing the date for the annual report from by January 31st to by December 31st.

Prior City Council Action

City Council discussed the proposed amendments on November 29, 2022. City Council approved the ordinance on first reading on December 13, 2022.

Deadline for City Council Action

Action is requested January 10, 2023.

Funding Expected: Revenue _	_ Expenditu	ıre	N/A _X_	
Budgeted Item: Yes No	N/A _X_			
Amount:				
1295 Form Required? Yes	No _X_			
Legal Review Required: N/A	Required	X_ Da	te Completed:	12/1/2022

Supporting documents attached:

Equity Commission Amendment Ordinance

Recommended Action

Approve the ordinance on second reading making amendments to the Equity Commission.